ALL-STATE

Player Team  Which Team Pos. Year Who
Shaughnessy, Jim 1st All B 1964 AP
Shaughnessy, Jim 1st All HB 1964 UPI
Hutchinson, Ryan 3rd Big School LB 1998 AP
Lynch, Ben 1st AAA DL 1999 PFN
Lehnortt, Adam 2nd AAA TE 1999 PFN
Lehnortt, Adam 3rd Big School TE 1999 AP
Lynch, Ben 3rd Big School DL 1999 AP
Koyack, Ben 3rd AA TE 2008 PFN
Koyack, Ben 1st AA TE 2009 PFN
Koyack, Ben 1st AAA TE 2010 PFN
Kulinski, Mark 3rd AAA QB 2010 PFN
Lantz, Logan 3rd AAA WR 2010 PFN
Williams, Dallas 4th AAA WR 2010 PFN
Rice, Jesse 3rd AAA DB 2012 PFN
Way, Logan 3rd AAA WR 2013 PFN
Cole, Christian 1st AAAAA RB 2017 PFN
Cole, Christian 1st AAAAA RB 2017 PFW
Cole, Christian 1st AAAAA RB 2018 PFN
Cole, Christian 1st AAAAA RB 2018 PFW
Fontanazza, Mario 2nd AAAAA DT 2018 PFN
Russell, Cameron 1st AAAAA OLB | 2019 PFN
Petro, Noah 2nd AAAAA Slot 2019 PFN
Russell, Cameron 1st AAAA RB 2020 PFN
Fontanazza, Mario 1st AAAA DT 2020 PFN
Russell, Cameron 1st AAAA RB 2020 PFW
Fagley, Justin 1st AAAA DL 2020 PFW
Fontanazza, Mario 1st AAAA DL 2020 PFW
Cole, Dakota 1st AAAA DB 2020 PFW
Ethen Knox 1st 3A RB 2022 PFN Player of Year
Ethen Knox 1st 3A RB 2022 PFW
Cam Crocker 1st 3A OL 2022 PFW
Ethen Knox 1st 3A RB 2023 PFW
Henry Milford 1st 3A oL 2023 PFW
Ethen Knox 1st 3A RB 2023 PFN

Source for all-state teams: Pa. Football History
Partial list of honorable mentions -- G Pete Swoger, 1951, AP; RB Kevin Daly and WR Logan Way, 2012,
PFN; QB Mark Kulinski, 2009, PFN
All-District 10 (Erie Times News)
Player Division Pos. Year Notes
De'Vaughn Giriffin Super 72 WR 2024 ETN chose 24 on O, 24 on D, 24 OL/DL



Tanner Kightlinger Super 72
Tim Walentoski Super 72
Ethen Knox Super 72
Henry Milford Super 72
Cam Crocker Small School
Ethen Knox Small School
Brayden McFetridge

Tanner Kightlinger

Mario Fontanazza Big School
Cameron Russell Big School
Brayden Crocker Big School
Holden Stahl Big School
Justin Fagley

Dakota Cole

Zac Kiefer

Noah Petro Big School
Mario Fontanazza Big School
Cameron Russell Big School
Max Latona Big School
Christian Cole Big School
Dasan Manross Big School
Mario Fontanazza Big School
Noah Petro Big School
Caden Highfuield Big School

Morgan Hadley
Logan Way
Logan Way
Mike Moon
Ben Koyack
Mark Kulinski
Logan Lantz
Ben Koyack

Ethen Knox
Henry Milford
De'Vaughn Griffin

oL
oL
RB
oL
oL
RB

oL
RB

LB

DB

DL

DB

DL

RB
oL

DL

DL

RB
oL

DL

AP (D)
LB

AP (D)
WR
WR
DL

TE
QB
WR
TE

2024
2024
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2015
2013
2012
2011
2010
2010
2010
2009

All-District 10 (YDL)

RB
oL
WR

2023
2023
2024

Assorted other honors

Bill Zyck, E -- second team All-Northwestern Pennsylvania, 1938

Dutch Burch, B -- third team All-Northwestern Pennsylvania, 1949

Alex Kozalka, E -- third team All-Norhwestern Pennsylvania, 1949

Paper picked 24 linemen, 48 others

on offense and defense

D9-10 All-D-10 first team OL

D9-10 PoY, D9-10 All-D-10 first team RB
D9-10 first team All-D-10 DL

D9-10 second team All-D-10 OL

PoY (D); D9-10 OL/DL, DLoY

PoY nominee (O); D9-10sports

D9-10 sports
D9-10 sports
D9-10 sports; PoY
co-PoY

co-PoY

PoY

First team; Offensive Player of the Year
Second team
Second team

Stan Socha, B -- honorable mention All-Northwestern Pennsylvania, 1949

Sam Kerr, OL -- All-Northwestern Pennsylvania,1950



Bud Rankin, B -- third team All-Northwestern Pennsylvania, 1950

Jim Shaughnessy, RB -- Prep All-America (Coach & Athlete Magazine), 1964
Adam Lehnortt, LB -- Big 33 game, 1999; first team SportsFever all-state

Ben Lynch, DL -- Big 33 game, 1999; second team SportsFever all-state

Ben Koyack, TE -- Under Armour All-America game, 2010; Western Pa.net, 2010
Mark Kulinski, QB -- Western Pa.net, 2010

Logan Lantz, WR -- WesternPa.net, 2010

Dallas Williams WR -- honorable mention Western Pa.,net, 2010

Jesse Rice, CB -- Western Pa.net, 2012

Logan Way, WR -- Western Pa.net, 2012

Christian Cole, RB -- 2nd team All-USA Today Pennsylvania, 2018; and Class 5A Western Pa.net 2017 and 20°
2018; Mr. Pa. Football Tremendous 25 in 2018

Mario Fontanazza, DL -- Western Pa.net, 2018

Ethen Knox, RB -- Mr. Pa. Football Tremendous 25 (1A-3A)

Cam Crocker, OL -- Mr. Pa. Football Terrific 10 Linemen (1A-3A)




