ALL-STATE								
Player	Team	Which Team	Pos.	Year	Who			
Shaughnessy, Jim	1st	All	В	1964	AP			
Shaughnessy, Jim	1st	All	HB	1964	UPI			
Hutchinson, Ryan	3rd	Big School	LB	1998	AP			
Lynch, Ben	1st	AAA	DL	1999	PFN			
Lehnortt, Adam	2nd	AAA	TE	1999	PFN			
Lehnortt, Adam	3rd	Big School	TE	1999	AP			
Lynch, Ben	3rd	Big School	DL	1999	AP			
Koyack, Ben	3rd	AA	TE	2008	PFN			
Koyack, Ben	1st	AA	TE	2009	PFN			
Koyack, Ben	1st	AAA	TE	2010	PFN			
Kulinski, Mark	3rd	AAA	QB	2010	PFN			
Lantz, Logan	3rd	AAA	WR	2010	PFN			
Williams, Dallas	4th	AAA	WR	2010	PFN			
Rice, Jesse	3rd	AAA	DB	2012	PFN			
Way, Logan	3rd	AAA	WR	2013	PFN			
Cole, Christian	1st	AAAAA	RB	2017	PFN			
Cole, Christian	1st	AAAAA	RB	2017	PFW			
Cole, Christian	1st	AAAAA	RB	2018	PFN			
Cole, Christian	1st	AAAAA	RB	2018	PFW			
Fontanazza, Mario	2nd	AAAAA	DT	2018	PFN			
Russell, Cameron	1st	AAAAA	OLB	2019	PFN			
Petro, Noah	2nd	AAAAA	Slot	2019	PFN			
Russell, Cameron	1st	AAAA	RB	2020	PFN			
Fontanazza, Mario	1st	AAAA	DT	2020	PFN			
Russell, Cameron	1st	AAAA	RB	2020	PFW			
Fagley, Justin	1st	AAAA	DL	2020	PFW			
Fontanazza, Mario	1st	AAAA	DL	2020	PFW			
Cole, Dakota	1st	AAAA	DB	2020	PFW			
Ethen Knox	1st	ЗA	RB	2022	PFN	Player of Year		
Ethen Knox	1st	3A	RB	2022	PFW			
Cam Crocker	1st	3A	OL	2022	PFW			
Ethen Knox	1st	ЗA	RB	2023	PFW			
Henry Milford	1st	ЗA	OL	2023	PFW			
Ethen Knox	1st	3A	RB	2023	PFN			
Source for all-state team	s: Pa. Foo	otball History						
Partial list of honorable n	nentions	- G Pete Swoger,	1951, AF	; RB Kev	in Daly and WR Loga	an Way, 2012,		

PFN; QB Mark Kulinski, 2009, PFN

All-District 10 (Erie Times News)							
Player	Player Division		Year	Notes			
De'Vaughn Griffin	Super 72	WR	2024	ETN chose 24 on O, 24 on D, 24 OL/DL			

Tanner Kightlinger	Super 7	2	OL	2024				
Tim Walentoski	Super 72		OL	2024				
Ethen Knox	Super 7		RB	2023	Paper picked 24 line	emen, 48 others		
Henry Milford	Super 7	2	OL	2023	on offense and defense			
Cam Crocker	Small School		OL	2022	D9-10 All-D-10 first team OL			
Ethen Knox	Small Se	chool	RB	2022	D9-10 PoY, D9-10 All-D-10 first team RB			
Brayden McFetridge				2022	D9-10 first team All-D-10 DL			
Tanner Kightlinger				2022	D9-10 second team All-D-10 OL			
Mario Fontanazza	Big Sch	ool	OL	2020	PoY (D); D9-10 OL/DL, DLoY			
Cameron Russell	Big Sch	Big School		2020	PoY nominee (O); D9-10sports			
Brayden Crocker	Big Sch	ool	LB	2020				
Holden Stahl	Big Sch	ool	DB	2020				
Justin Fagley			DL	2020	D9-10 sports			
Dakota Cole			DB	2020	D9-10 sports			
Zac Kiefer			DL	2020	D9-10 sports; PoY			
Noah Petro	Big Sch	ool	RB	2019	co-PoY			
Mario Fontanazza	Big Sch	Big School		2019				
Cameron Russell	Big School		DL	2019				
Max Latona	Big School		DL	2019				
Christian Cole	Big School		RB	2018	co-PoY			
Dasan Manross	Big School		OL	2018				
Mario Fontanazza	Big School		DL	2018				
Noah Petro	Big School		AP (D)	2018				
Caden Highfuield	Big School		LB	2017				
Morgan Hadley			AP (D)	2015				
Logan Way			WR	2013				
Logan Way			WR	2012				
Mike Moon			DL	2011				
Ben Koyack			TE	2010				
Mark Kulinski			QB	2010	PoY			
Logan Lantz			WR	2010				
Ben Koyack			TE	2009				
All-District 10 (YDL)								
Ethen Knox		1	RB	2023	First team; Offensive	e Player of the Year		
Henry Milford			OL	2023	Second team			
De'Vaughn Griffin			WR	2024	Second team			
Assorted other honors								
Bill Zyck, E second team All-Northwestern Pennsylvania, 1938								
Dutch Burch, B third team All-Northwestern Pennsylvania, 1949								
Alex Kozalka, E third team All-Norhwestern Pennsylvania, 1949								
Stan Socha, B honora				ylvania,	1949			
Sam Kerr, OL All-Northwestern Pennsylvania,1950								

Bud Rankin, B -- third team All-Northwestern Pennsylvania, 1950

Jim Shaughnessy, RB -- Prep All-America (Coach & Athlete Magazine), 1964

Adam Lehnortt, LB -- Big 33 game, 1999; first team SportsFever all-state Ben Lynch, DL -- Big 33 game, 1999; second team SportsFever all-state

Ben Koyack, TE -- Under Armour All-America game, 2010; Western Pa.net, 2010

Mark Kulinski, QB -- Western Pa.net, 2010

Logan Lantz, WR -- WesternPa.net, 2010

Dallas Williams WR -- honorable mention Western Pa., net, 2010

Jesse Rice, CB -- Western Pa.net, 2012

Logan Way, WR -- Western Pa.net, 2012

Christian Cole, RB -- 2nd team All-USA Today Pennsylvania, 2018; and Class 5A Western Pa.net 2017 and 201

2018; Mr. Pa. Football Tremendous 25 in 2018

Mario Fontanazza, DL -- Western Pa.net, 2018

Ethen Knox, RB -- Mr. Pa. Football Tremendous 25 (1A-3A)

Cam Crocker, OL -- Mr. Pa. Football Terrific 10 Linemen (1A-3A)